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Technology, Data, Cybersecurity

Day Pitney can assist Buyers, Sellers, Licensors, Licensees, and Developers of Technology with
an integrated approach for legal services to leverage technology to advance their business:

Tech-driven Business Contracts

Technology Related Litigation

Software Licenses/Purchases (including electronic medical records)
Hardware Licenses/Purchases

Development Agreements

Data Licensing/Purchases

Cloud-Based Services (including Software-as-a-Service)
Professional Services

Consulting

Vendor/Subcontractor Agreements

Joint Ventures

License Audits

Vendor Disputes/Contract Claims/Indemnification
Data Breach Claims
IP Challenges/Infringement

Day Pitney also provides the full spectrum of other legal services that Tech Companies may need:

Intellectual Property

Privacy, Data Security, and
Compliance

Patent, Service Mark, Copyright Filings
Protection of Intellectual Property
Defense of Infringement Allegations

HIPAA — audits/assessments, breaches, investigations, policies and
procedures

Cybersecurity — readiness, insurance, breaches, notices
Terms or Use and Privacy Notices

Compliance with State Privacy and Security laws, such as NYDFS
cybersecurity law

Compliance with Federal laws, such as TCPA and GLBA
Compliance with International privacy and security laws, such as GDPR
Government or Internal Investigations/Audits/Risk Assessments
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Employment e Employment Agreements
e Termination and Separation Agreements
e Discrimination or Abuse
e Policies and Procedures and Handbooks
e Employment Litigation

Governance e (Charters
e Shareholders’ and Employment Agreements
e Buy/Sell Agreements
e Reorganizations

Real Estate e |eases
e Construction
e Real Property Acquisitions/Sales

Technology Related Litigation e Vendor Disputes/Contract Claims/Indemnification
e Data Breach Claims
e Employee Claims
e Employee Benefits
e |P Challenges/Infringement

Employee Benefits e Executive Compensation
e Affordable Care Act Compliance
e Audits
e Disputes

Day Pitney Healthcare Practice Contacts

Michael J. Dunne Richard D. Harris Susan R. Huntington Thomas A. Zalewski
(973) 966 8138 (203) 752 5094 (860) 275 0168 (973) 966 8115
mdunne@daypitney.com rdharris@daypitney.com shuntington@daypitney.com tzalewski@daypitney.com

Alex P. Garens Erin M. Healy John P. Shriver
(617) 345 4872 (973) 966 8041 (860) 275 0403
agarens@daypitney.com ehealy@daypitney.com jshriver@daypitney.com

Please visit our Healthcare Law Blog at healthcare.daypitney.com
For a complete list of the members of our team or to learn more about how Day Pitney can help you, please visit www.daypitney.com.
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